which will provide critical cardiac care to patients in times of crises. The assistance of the 2025 

Northampton County Public Safety Grant Program is solicited to help fund this most important 

healthcare acquisition. The Nazareth Regional Ambulance Corps seeks sixteen thousand, six 

hundred ($16,600.00) dollars in grant assistance and is prepared to provide the required match of      

eight thousand, four hundred and twenty five ($8,425.34) dollars and thirty four cents in grant 

match funding to make this acquisition become a reality.  Council President Daniel Chiavaroli and 

Treasurer Paul Kokolus will serve as designated signers for all needed verifications associated with 

this grant.

[...]

and accordingly, readily endorses this initiative to seek the assistance of the 2025 Statewide LSA 

Gaming Grant Program. Council President Daniel Chiavaroli and Secretary/Treasurer Paul A. 

Kokolus have assumed the role of signers for this grant initiative. Nazareth Regional Ambulance 

Corps seeks two hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000.00) dollars in grant funding and has pledged 

any additional needed grant match assistance to hopefully help this initiative to be realized. 

Nazareth Borough Council recognizes the important contributions made by the Nazareth Regional 

Ambulance Corps and accordingly, files this proposal to seek the assistance of the 2025 Statewide

[...]

Northampton County Public Safety Grant Program to help fund the purchase of fifteen (15) MSA 

Millennium CRBM Gas Masks and the necessary peripheral accessories plus provide the necessary 

Fit Testing and  training for use of the new masks. The Borough seeks eleven thousand, nine 

hundred and seventy seven ($11,977.00) dollars in grant assistance and is prepared to provide the 

required match in the amount of five thousand, nine hundred and ninety ($5,990.45) in grant match 

funding to make this acquisition become a reality.  Borough Council has chosen President Daniel 

Chiavaroli and Secretary/Treasurer Paul A. Kokolus as designated signers to affirm this important 

grant filing. The Borough Secretary/Treasurer is therefore discharged to write a grant proposal and